

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

1. Name and address of the manufacturer:

Name: Sievin Jalkine Oy Address: Korhosenkatu 24,

FI-85310 Sievi As.

FINLAND

2. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

3. Object of the declaration:

Product: Safety Shoes Brand name: Sievi

Model: Cobra 1 Roller+ S1P / 43-52305-392-92M 35-38 EN ISO 20345:2022 S1P FO HRO SC SR 43-52305-393-92M 39-48 EN ISO 20345:2022 S1P FO HRO SC SR 43-52305-372-92M 35-38 EN ISO 20345:2022 S1P FO HRO SC SR 43-52305-373-92M 39-48 EN ISO 20345:2022 S1P FO HRO SC SR

4. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of the European Parliament and of the Counsil of 9 March 2016 on personal protective equipment

- 5. The notified body SGS Fimko Ltd., Takomotie 8, 00380 Helsinki, Finland, notified body no 0598 or Prüf- und Forschungsinstitut Pirmasens e.V., Marie-Curie-Str. 19, DE-66953 Pirmasens, Germany, notified body no 0193 has performed the EU type-examination and issued the EU type-examination certificate.
- 6. Signed for and on behalf of manufacturer:

At Sievi 13.03.2025

Sjevi Jalkine Oy

Juha Jokinen Managing Director